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CHAPTER 516

AN ACT to amend 45.37 (2) (i) of the statutes, relating to admission to
the Grand Army home for veterans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

45.37 (2) ( i) of the statutes is amended to read:

45.37 (2) (i) Reports or has total assets under $500, unless the ap-
plicant for membership agrees to turn over such assets in excess of $500
to the state for the sole use and benefit of the home. Such assets shall be
held in escrow by the Home for 60 days, any time during which the appli-
cant may decide to leave the home, and demand the funds in escrow less
the actual cost of his care and maintenance, in addition to payments under
s. 45.37 (9).

Approved September 22, 1961.
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